

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			88.37 %
			291,976.84	550,000.00	258,023.16
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-34.00 %
	3932.5000		5.0000	3.3000	
			19,662.50	12,977.25	-6,685.25
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			214.29 %
	58.0000		175.0000	550.0000	
			10,150.00	31,900.00	21,750.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			91.67 %
			12,000.00	23,000.00	11,000.00
<b>GRADING</b>					
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			50.00 %
	1796.0000		20.0000	30.0000	
			35,920.00	53,880.00	17,960.00
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			380.00 %
	150.0000		25.0000	120.0000	
			3,750.00	18,000.00	14,250.00
<b>STRUCTURE</b>					
7	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.			83.33 %
	889.0000		30.0000	55.0000	
			26,670.00	48,895.00	22,225.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
8	SHOULDER FINISHING 36.1000	MI.	4,000.0000 144,400.00	3,300.0000 119,130.00	-17.50 % -25,270.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 1710.0000	TON	600.0000 1,026,000.00	675.0000 1,154,250.00	12.50 % 128,250.00
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		13,190.00	13,190.00	0.00 %
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 285.0000	TON	700.0000 199,500.00	605.0000 172,425.00	-13.57 % -27,075.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2" TO NO. 4 12538.0000	TON	45.0000 564,210.00	34.2000 428,799.60	-24.00 % -135,410.40
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 1855.0000	TON	45.0000 83,475.00	34.2000 63,441.00	-24.00 % -20,034.00
14	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 100.0000	HR	120.0000 12,000.00	95.0000 9,500.00	-20.83 % -2,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4450.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 35,600.00	12.0000 53,400.00	50.00 % 17,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22 12300.0000	TON	70.0000 861,000.00	92.0000 1,131,600.00	31.43 % 270,600.00
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 640.0000	TON	90.0000 57,600.00	130.0000 83,200.00	44.44 % 25,600.00
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22 250.0000	TON	80.0000 20,000.00	110.0000 27,500.00	37.50 % 7,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	ESC LEAD 7.0000	DAY	150.0000 1,050.00	200.0000 1,400.00	33.33 % 350.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
21	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,500.00	150.00 % 1,500.00
TRAFFIC					
22	EXTRUDED CURB 1830.0000	L.F.	7.0000 12,810.00	10.0000 18,300.00	42.86 % 5,490.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 13.0000	EACH	5.0000 65.00	110.0000 1,430.00	2,100.00 % 1,365.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 5050.0000	L.F.	22.0000 111,100.00	21.0000 106,050.00	-4.55 % -5,050.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM				
	166.6000 L.F.		175.0000	165.0000	-5.71%
			29,155.00	27,489.00	-1,666.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM				
	150.0000 L.F.		75.0000	85.0000	13.33%
			11,250.00	12,750.00	1,500.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20				
	50.0000 L.F.		30.0000	40.0000	33.33%
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	762.5000 L.F.		27.0000	23.0000	-14.81%
			20,587.50	17,537.50	-3,050.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6				
	8.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,650.0000	-17.50%
			16,000.00	13,200.00	-2,800.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	3,300.0000	65.00%
			8,000.00	13,200.00	5,200.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000 EACH		2,800.0000	2,300.0000	-17.86%
			2,800.00	2,300.00	-500.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	32.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,750.0000	10.00%
			80,000.00	88,000.00	8,000.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	3,000.0000	0.00%
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	3.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00%
			3,000.00	2,550.00	-450.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	775.0000 L.F.		28.0000	40.0000	42.86%
			21,700.00	31,000.00	9,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5				
	6.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %
			7,200.00	6,600.00	-600.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7				
	8.0000 EACH		600.0000	1,100.0000	83.33 %
			4,800.00	8,800.00	4,000.00
38	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2582.5000 L.F.		8.0000	5.5000	-31.25 %
			20,660.00	14,203.75	-6,456.25
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION DESIGN G				
	4.0000 EACH		135.0000	275.0000	103.70 %
			540.00	1,100.00	560.00
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	1166.0000 EACH		35.0000	49.0000	40.00 %
			40,810.00	57,134.00	16,324.00
41	PAINT LINE				
	693180.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1200	20.00 %
			69,318.00	83,181.60	13,863.60
42	PLASTIC LINE				
	760.0000 L.F.		1.5000	1.9000	26.67 %
			1,140.00	1,444.00	304.00
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	1870.0000 L.F.		3.0000	2.9000	-3.33 %
			5,610.00	5,423.00	-187.00
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	1162.0000 L.F.		10.0000	9.7000	-3.00 %
			11,620.00	11,271.40	-348.60
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	28.0000 EACH		80.0000	140.0000	75.00 %
			2,240.00	3,920.00	1,680.00
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	440.0000 EACH		12.0000	32.0000	166.67 %
			5,280.00	14,080.00	8,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 43.2900	MI.	1,000.0000 43,290.00	1,200.0000 51,948.00	20.00 % 8,658.00
48	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 15.0000	EACH	24.0000 360.00	15.0000 225.00	-37.50 % -135.00
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 34.5000	HUND	800.0000 27,600.00	1,045.0000 36,052.50	30.63 % 8,452.50
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 584500.0000	L.F.	0.1500 87,675.00	0.1200 70,140.00	-20.00 % -17,535.00
51	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		151,000.00	165,000.00	9.27 % 14,000.00
52	SIGN COVERING 1730.0000	S.F.	1.0000 1,730.00	6.0000 10,380.00	500.00 % 8,650.00
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 7,800.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	53.85 % 4,200.00
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1700.0000	HR	6.0000 10,200.00	10.0000 17,000.00	66.67 % 6,800.00
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		22,800.00	30,000.00	31.58 % 7,200.00
56	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 8600.0000	HR	40.0000 344,000.00	52.0000 447,200.00	30.00 % 103,200.00
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2795.0000	HR	40.0000 111,800.00	57.0000 159,315.00	42.50 % 47,515.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/12/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
 TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
 07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			108.88 %
			38,300.00	80,000.00	41,700.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 2420.0000	S.F.	16.0000	22.0000	37.50 %
			38,720.00	53,240.00	14,520.00
OTHER ITEMS					
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			11,145.00	11,145.00	
61	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			300.00 %
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
63	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-22.00	-22.00	
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			32,635.00	32,635.00	
65	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 34.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			10,200.00	10,200.00	0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/12/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:04

PS&E JOB NO : 07C549            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007528        REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3                WORK ORDER# : XL3066  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
       S. OF W. FORK HOQUIAM RIVER BRIDGE  
       TO N. OF BOULDER CREEK BRIDGE - BST  
       07C549  
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (303), STATE  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
67	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	17.0000	EACH	350.0000	550.0000	57.14 %
			5,950.00	9,350.00	3,400.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$4,875,027.84</u>	<u>\$5,769,765.60</u>	<u>18.35%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$4,875,027.84</u>	<u>\$5,769,765.60</u>	<u>18.35%</u>